

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14121/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CWP No.1007/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HANSRAJ BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.D. Sharma,Adv.,
M/s.N.Vyas, Manish Bohra, Ghanshyam Singh,
Vikramjeet, B.B. Vyas,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohan Jain,ASG
M/s.Ch.Shamsuddin Khan,Naresh Kaushik,
D.S. Mahra,Advs.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Animal Welfare Board prays for a short adjournment to file a detailed counter affidavit and documents. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India also undertakes to file counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

To come up after four weeks.

(V.K. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS(NEERU BALA VIJ)
Court Master