

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14121/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CWP
No.1007/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

HANSRAJ BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for refund of cost and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.
For Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Mandeep S. Vinayak,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Ms. Pradip Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, this matter was passed over once and called for the second time. Even on the second call, arguing counsel for the Union of India is not present. In the interest of justice, we defer orders. List this matter for final disposal on 3rd November, 2011.

-2-

Meanwhile, we direct the parties to file additional documents giving their suggestions as to how the illegal slaughtering of animals can be controlled.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER