

t

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14121/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CWP No.1007/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HANSRAJ BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep S. Vinayak, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the prayers made in Interlocutory Application No.
3 of 2012, we are of the view that respondent No. 2 - Animal Welfare Board
of India - must collect requisite data/information as sought for in the
application and place before this Court within three months.

List Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 after three months.

|(RAJESH DHAM)
|COURT MASTER

| |(RENU DIWAN)
| |COURT MASTER

|