

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14121/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CWP No.1007/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HANSRAJ BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,refund of cost and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

UOI

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this Special Leave Petition be tagged with Writ
Petition (C) No. 309 of 2003.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|